



## The City of Lee's Summit

## **Legislation Text**

File #: BILL NO. 18-85, Version: 1

An ordinance approving a Rezoning from District R-1 to District AG located at 3530 SW Pryor Road in accordance with the provisions of Unified Development Ordinance No. 5209 for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(First Reading by City Council on June 7, 2018. Passed by unanimous vote.)

## Issue/Request:

An ordinance approving a Rezoning from District R-1 to District AG located at 3530 SW Pryor Road in accordance with the provisions of Unified Development Ordinance No. 5209 for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

## **Proposed City Council Motion:**

I move for adoption of an ordinance approving a Rezoning from District R-1 to District AG located at 3530 SW Pryor Road in accordance with the provisions of Unified Development Ordinance No. 5209 for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Josh Johnson, Assistant Director of Planning Services

<u>Recommendation:</u> Staff recommends approval of an ordinance approving a rezoning from District R-1 to District AG located at 3530 SW Pryor Road in accordance with the provisions of Unified Development Ordinance, No. 5209 for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.